February 2009 I
© 2009 Actel Corporation
ProASIC3L Low-Power Flash FPGAs
with Flash*Freeze Technology
Features and Benefits
Low Power
• Dramatic Reduction in Dynamic and Static Power Savings
• 1.2 V to 1.5 V Core and I/O Voltage Support for Low Power

ProASIC3L Low-Power Flash FPGAs
v1.3 III
ProASIC3L Ordering Information
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard
1 = 15% Faster than Standard
A3P1000L FG_
Part Number
ProASIC3L Devices
1
Package Type
VQ = Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
144 I
Package Lead Count
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C Ambient Temperature)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C Ambient Temperature)
Blank = Standard Packaging
G= RoHS-Compliant (Green) Packaging
250,000 System GatesA3P250L =
600,000 System GatesA3P600L =
1,000,000 System GatesA3P1000L =
3,000,000 System GatesA3PE3000L =
ProASIC3L Devices with Cortex-M1
600,000 System GatesM1A3P600L =
1,000,000 System GatesM1A3P1000L =
3,000,000 System GatesM1A3PE3000L =
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
IV v1.3
Temperature Grade Offerings
Speed Grade and Temperature Grade Matrix
Contact your local Actel representative for device availability:
Package A3P250L A3P600L A3P1000L A3PE3000L
ARM Cortex-M1 Devices M1A3P600L M1A3P1000L M1A3PE3000L
VQ100 C, I – –
PQ208 C, I C, I C, I C, I
FG144 C, I C, I C, I
FG256 C, I C, I C, I
FG324 – – – C, I
FG484 – C, I C, I C, I
FG896 – – – C, I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial temperature range: 0°C to 70°C ambient temperature.
2. I = Industrial temperature range: –40°C to 85°C ambient temperature.
Temperature Grade Std.  –1
C 1 ✓ ✓
I 2 ✓ ✓
Notes:
1. C = Commercial temperature range: 0°C to 70°C ambient temperature.
2. I = Industrial temperature range: –40°C to 85°C ambient temperature.
v1.3 1-1
1 – ProASIC3L Device Family Overview
General Description
The ProASIC3L family of Actel flash FPGAs dramatically reduces dynamic power consumption by